



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 34771 OF 2024

Javed Abdul Rahim Attar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Mharashtra Housing And Area Development ...RESPONDENT
Authority

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 20843 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 34771 OF 2024

Atul Ambalal Barot ...PETITIONER

V/S

Javed Abdul Rahim AttarRESPONDENT

Mr. Narendra V. Walawalkar i/b Mr. A S Rao for Petitioner

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for State

Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Ms. Aparna Kalathil, Ms. Anjali Maskar for

MHADA

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : 17th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/07/2025 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)