



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 34771 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20843 OF 2025

Javed Abdul Rahim Attar ... Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra Housing and Area Development Authority ... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1105 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 10427 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 1105 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 934 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1783 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2545 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2637 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1382 OF 2024
IN
APP NO. 522 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2109 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 17966 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2796 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 20495 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4138 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4208 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8139 OF 2025



IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4247 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32822 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32824 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 32826 OF 2024

Ms. Itisha Ranka i/b M. P. Vashi & Associates for Applicant in IAL/20843/2025.
Mr. Akshay P. Shinde for R. No. 1 & 2.
Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP for State.
Ms. Meena Dhuri i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC.
Mr. Rakesh Pathak, AGP for State in WPL1105/2025.
Mr. Amir Shah i/b Yasmin Bhansali & Co. For Petitioner in WP/934/2025.
Ms. Sheetal Malvankar, AGP for State in WP/934/2025.
Babita Kesharwani for Petitioner No. 2 in WP/1783/2024.
Mr. Sahil Harjani, Ms. Riddhi Badheka i/b Desai & Diwanji for Petitioner in WP/2545/2025.
Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for State in WP/2637/2025.
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State in IA/1382/2024 in APP/522/2009 and WP/2109/2025
Mr. Sankalp A. Sharma a/w Mr. Ameya Vaidya and Vidhi Rathi for Petitioner in WPL/17966/2025.
Mr. Dhaval Gandhi i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for R. No. 2 in WPL/17966/2025.
Mr. Abdul Bari Ansari for Petitioner in WP/2796/2025.
Smt. Poonam Mital, AGP for State in WP/2796/2025.
Mr. Alizain Patel i/b Patel Associates for Petitioner in WPL/20495/2025 and WP/4138/2024.
Smt. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for State in WPL/20495/2025 and WP/4138/2024.
Ms. Huda Diamondwala for Petitioner in WP/4208/2024.
Smt. Manisha Gawde, AGP for State in WP/4208/2024.
Mr. Sameer R. Bhalekar for Petitioner in WP/4247/2024.
Smt. Manisha Gawde, AGP for State in WP/4247/2024.
Mr. Sameer Singh for R. No. 7 in WP/4247/2024.
Mr. Alizain Patel i/b Patel Associates for Petitioner IAL/8139/2025 in WPL/4247/2024 and WPL/32822/2024.
Smt. Manisha Gawde, AGP for State in IAL/8139/2025 in WPL/4247/2024 and WPL/32822/2024.
Mr. Alizain Patel i/b Patel Associates for Petitioner in WPL/32824/2024.
Smt. Lavina Kriplani, AGP for State in WPL/32824/2024.
Mr. Alizain Patel i/b Patel Associates for Petitioner in WPL/32826/2024.
Smt. Rita Joshi, AGP for State in WPL/32826/2024.



CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 October, 2025

P.C.

1. We are informed by Mr. Shinde, learned counsel for MHADA that the Committee as appointed by the Court is already seized with the proceedings. The next sitting of the Committee is to be held on 17 October, 2025.
2. We, accordingly, defer the hearing of these proceedings to **11 November, 2025 (H.O.B.)**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)