



Before : Anil H. Laddhad, 2025:BHC-OS:11992-DB
 Prothonotary & Senior Master
 Date : 04th March, 2026

FOR REJECTION :

145	WPL/34771/2024)	Mr. R. V. Dighe i/b. A. S. Rao, Advocate for
	with)	petitioner in WPL/34771/2024
	IAL/20843/2025)	
	with)	Ms. Itisha Ranka i/b. M. P. Vashi and
	WPL/1105/2025)	Associates, Advocate for applicant in
	with)	IAL/20843/2025.
	IAL/10427/2025)	
	with)	Ms. Manisha Gawde, A.G.P for respondent no.
	WPL/17966/2025)	1.
	with)	
	WPL/20495/2025)	Mr. Rakesh Pathak, A.G.P for respondent-
	with)	State.
	WPL/32822/2024)	
	with)	PC.: By way of last chance, the petitioners to
	WPL/32824/2024)	remove office objections of Petitions get the
	with)	same registered and/or numbered by
	WPL/32826/2024)	filing/uploading compliance praecipe within
)	two weeks from the date of uploading of order,
)	failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-
)	compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
)	986.
)	
)	By way of last chance, the applicants to
)	remove office objections of Interim
)	Applications get the same registered and/or
)	numbered by filing/uploading compliance
)	praecipe within two weeks from the date of
)	uploading of order, failing Application/s to
)	stand rejected for non-compliance of office
)	objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 04.03.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
 signed by
 RAJEEV
 VIJAY
 ACHARYA
 Date:
 2026.03.05
 13:36:09
 +0530