



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**Writ Petition No.1095 of 2026**

Atul Ambalal Barot ... Petitioner  
V/s.  
Maharashtra Housing and Area  
Development Authority ... Respondents.

**With  
Interim Application No.1579 of 2026  
In  
Writ Petition No.1387 of 2026**

Mr. M.M. Vashi, Senior Advocate a/w. Itisha Ranka i/b. M.P.Vashi & Associates for the petitioner in WP 1095/26 and applicant in 1579/26.

Digitally  
signed by  
LATA  
SUNIL  
PANJWANI  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
15:08:23  
+0530

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP for the State.  
Mr. P.G.Lad a/w. Sayali Apte for MHADA.  
Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for the State in WP No.1095/26.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> March 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. List the petitions on **1<sup>st</sup> April 2026** for further consideration and passing order.

**(S.M.MODAK,J.)**

**(M.S.KARNIK, J.)**