



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1579 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 1387 OF 2026

Atul Ambalal Barot ...PETITIONER

V/S

Javed Abdul Rahim AttarRESPONDENT

Mr. A. S. Rao for the petitioner. In WP/1387/20

Mr. M. M. Vashi Sr. Adv, i/b M. P. Vashi Associates for
Applicant.

In IA/1579/2026.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil - AGP for State of Maharashtra.

Ms. Sayali Apte i/b P. G. Lad for Respondent (MHADA).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)