



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1579 OF 2026

In

WRIT PETITION 1387 OF 2026

Atul Ambalal Barot ...PETITIONER

V/S

Javed Abdul Rahim AttarRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1095 OF 2026

Atul A Barot ...PETITIONER

V/S

Maharashtra Housing And Area Development...RESPONDENT
Authority

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1387 OF 2026

Javed Abdul Rahim Attar ...PETITIONER

V/S

Mharashtra Housing And Area DevelopmentRESPONDENT
Authority

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 29th April, 2026



2025:BHC-OS:11992-DB

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/05/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)